

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Annual Sidewalk and Miscellaneous Concrete**

ProRfx ID: ITB0307230000045

Solicitation: ITB# CJP/230319

ProRfx Type: ITB: Services

Bids: 5

Buyer: Eileen Marquez  
Buyer Email: [em Marquez@ocalafl.org](mailto:em Marquez@ocalafl.org)  
Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362

Notifications Sent: 726

**5/10/23 Notice of Intent to Award to Marcum Enterprises, LLC (Primary), and Creative Concrete Design Of Columbia County Inc. (Secondary), pending City Council approval.**

| Bidder Name                                        | Office Location | Total Sample Projects Amount |
|----------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|
| *Marcum Enterprises, LLC                           | Ocala, FL       | \$133,061.82                 |
| **Creative Concrete Design Of Columbia County Inc. | Lake City, FL   | \$138,622.40                 |
| Marion Rock, LLC                                   | Ocala, FL       | \$256,719.31                 |
| CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.                       | Wildwood, FL    | \$283,072.54                 |
| Sunshine Enterprise USA LLC                        | Oviedo, FL      | \$565,498.03                 |

\*Primary - Marcum Enterprises, LLC

\*\*Secondary - Creative Concrete Design Of Columbia County Inc.

**Sample Projects for Award**

| Bidder:                    |                                                                             |     |         | CW Roberts Contracting, Inc. |               | Marion Rock, LLC |               | *Marcum Enterprises, LLC |               | Sunshine Enterprise USA LLC |               | **Creative Concrete Design Of Columbia County Inc. |               |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|------------------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Location:                  |                                                                             |     |         | Wildwood, FL                 |               | Ocala, FL        |               | Ocala, FL                |               | Oviedo, FL                  |               | Lake City, FL                                      |               |
| ITEM                       | DESCRIPTION                                                                 | UOM | EST QTY | UNIT COST                    | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST        | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                   | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                                          | EXTENDED COST |
| G-58-8                     | 8 inch concrete with fiber and/or rebar (engineers design dictates 4000psi) | SY  | 36      | \$ 193.00                    | \$ 6,992.39   | \$ 187.00        | \$ 6,775.01   | \$ 95.56                 | \$ 3,462.14   | \$ 320.07                   | \$ 11,596.27  | \$ 105.00                                          | \$ 3,804.15   |
| G-12                       | Imported Backfill Material                                                  | CY  | 7       | \$ 100.00                    | \$ 700.00     | \$ 75.00         | \$ 525.00     | \$ 18.00                 | \$ 126.00     | \$ 271.20                   | \$ 1,898.42   | \$ 16.00                                           | \$ 112.00     |
| G-58-11                    | Concrete Edge Beam                                                          | LF  | 60      | \$ 115.00                    | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 45.00         | \$ 2,700.00   | \$ 18.00                 | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 158.86                   | \$ 9,531.33   | \$ 15.50                                           | \$ 930.00     |
| Sample Project 1 Subtotal: |                                                                             |     |         | \$ 14,592.39                 |               | \$ 10,000.01     |               | \$ 4,668.14              |               | \$ 23,026.02                |               | \$ 4,846.15                                        |               |

**Sample Project 2**

| ITEM                       | DESCRIPTION                                                | UOM | EST QTY | UNIT COST    | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST    | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST    | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST    | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST    | EXTENDED COST |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| G-21                       | Removal of concrete                                        | SY  | 35      | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 48.00     | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 79.34     | \$ 2,776.84   | \$ 64.00     | \$ 2,240.00   |
| G-25                       | Asphalt Pavement removal                                   | SY  | 20      | \$ 43.00     | \$ 840.65     | \$ 76.00     | \$ 1,485.80   | \$ 10.00     | \$ 195.50     | \$ 57.02     | \$ 1,114.83   | \$ 32.50     | \$ 635.38     |
| G-11-1                     | Excavation                                                 | SY  | 94      | \$ 85.00     | \$ 7,990.00   | \$ 65.00     | \$ 6,110.00   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 4,700.00   | \$ 235.21    | \$ 22,109.54  | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2,350.00   |
| G-58-7                     | 6 inch concrete with fiber reinforced and/or rebar 3000psi | SY  | 36      | \$ 155.00    | \$ 5,502.50   | \$ 138.00    | \$ 4,899.00   | \$ 69.86     | \$ 2,480.03   | \$ 279.36    | \$ 9,917.41   | \$ 89.00     | \$ 3,159.50   |
| G-58-8                     | 8 inch concrete with fiber reinforced and/or rebar 4000psi | SY  | 105     | \$ 193.00    | \$ 20,265.00  | \$ 187.00    | \$ 19,635.00  | \$ 95.56     | \$ 10,033.80  | \$ 320.07    | \$ 33,607.74  | \$ 105.00    | \$ 11,025.00  |
| Sample Project 2 Subtotal: |                                                            |     |         | \$ 36,348.15 |               | \$ 33,809.80 |               | \$ 19,159.33 |               | \$ 69,526.36 |               | \$ 19,409.88 |               |

**Sample Project 3**

| ITEM                         | DESCRIPTION                                                                               | UOM | EST QTY | UNIT COST     | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST     | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST     | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST     | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST     | EXTENDED COST |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|---------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| G-11-1                       | Excavation                                                                                | SY  | 535     | \$ 85.00      | \$ 45,449.50  | \$ 65.00      | \$ 34,755.50  | \$ 50.00      | \$ 26,735.00  | \$ 235.21     | \$ 125,765.64 | \$ 25.00      | \$ 13,367.50  |
| G-22                         | Remove concrete curb and gutter and/or Traffic Separator                                  | LF  | 200     | \$ 39.00      | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ 53.00      | \$ 10,600.00  | \$ 20.00      | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 53.50      | \$ 10,699.42  | \$ 30.00      | \$ 6,000.00   |
| G-56-F                       | Concrete curb type F                                                                      | LF  | 30      | \$ 105.00     | \$ 3,150.00   | \$ 56.00      | \$ 1,680.00   | \$ 25.50      | \$ 765.00     | \$ 59.99      | \$ 1,799.70   | \$ 38.50      | \$ 1,155.00   |
| G-58-6                       | 6 inch concrete with fiber reinforced and/or rebar (engineers design dictates, 4000 psi.) | LF  | 535     | \$ 143.00     | \$ 76,505.00  | \$ 161.00     | \$ 86,135.00  | \$ 75.08      | \$ 40,167.80  | \$ 291.58     | \$ 155,993.56 | \$ 94.00      | \$ 50,290.00  |
| E-2                          | 2 inch SCHD 40 PVC (Conduit) Furnish & Install)                                           | LF  | 441     | \$ 35.00      | \$ 15,435.00  | \$ 26.00      | \$ 11,466.00  | \$ 16.00      | \$ 7,056.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 13,230.00  | \$ 12.75      | \$ 5,622.75   |
| G-56-DR                      | Concrete Valley/Drop Curb& Gutter                                                         | LF  | 200     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 71.00      | \$ 14,200.00  | \$ 31.40      | \$ 6,280.00   | \$ 86.36      | \$ 17,272.00  | \$ 38.50      | \$ 7,700.00   |
| G-61-E                       | Concrete Curb Ramp(CR-E) with Detectable Warning Surface.                                 | EA  | 2       | \$ 4,570.00   | \$ 9,140.00   | \$ 2,985.00   | \$ 5,970.00   | \$ 2,675.00   | \$ 5,350.00   | \$ 5,113.72   | \$ 10,227.44  | \$ 5,109.00   | \$ 10,218.00  |
| G-80-2                       | Sod-Bahia                                                                                 | SY  | 57      | \$ 13.00      | \$ 734.50     | \$ 12.00      | \$ 678.00     | \$ 6.70       | \$ 378.55     | \$ 24.00      | \$ 1,356.00   | \$ 20.25      | \$ 1,144.13   |
| G-12                         | Imported Backfill Material                                                                | CY  | 484     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 48,400.00  | \$ 75.00      | \$ 36,300.00  | \$ 18.00      | \$ 8,712.00   | \$ 271.20     | \$ 131,261.89 | \$ 16.00      | \$ 7,744.00   |
| G-108                        | Decorative Stamp installed in concrete finish(City provides Stamp)                        | EA  | 89      | \$ 62.00      | \$ 5,518.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 11,125.00  | \$ 110.00     | \$ 9,790.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 5,340.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 11,125.00  |
| Sample Project 3 Subtotal:   |                                                                                           |     |         | \$ 232,132.00 |               | \$ 212,909.50 |               | \$ 109,234.35 |               | \$ 472,945.65 |               | \$ 114,366.38 |               |
| Sample Projects Grand Total: |                                                                                           |     |         | \$283,072.54  |               | \$256,719.31  |               | \$133,061.82  |               | \$565,498.03  |               | \$138,622.40  |               |